CLARK COR ACCORTANTA ACCORTANTANTA ACCORTANTA ACCORTANTA ACCORTANTA ACCORTANTANTANTA ACCORTANTA ACCORTANTA ACCORTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTA ACCORTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANT	Mt. Charleston Town Advisory Board Mt. Charleston Library 75 Ski Chalet Place Mt. Charleston, NV 89124 August 1, 2024 6:00 p.m.			
Board Members:	Ernie Freggiaro - Chair Randy Soltero	Dan Chaney - Vice Chair Janet Masanz	Brenda Talley	
Secretary:	Tracy Chaney, <u>tracymctabsec@gmail.com</u>			

Town Liaison: Marcello Erosa, 702-250-0907, marcello.erosa@clarkcountynv.gov

MEETING CANCELLED

The next scheduled meeting will be held on August 8, 2024 at 6:00 pm unless otherwise posted.

POSTING LOCATIONS: This meeting was legally noticed and posted at the followin locations: https://notice.nv.gov/